Mendozas Paint and Body
Shop

Pete Lozano Garage & Bodyshop

South Texas Auto Rebuilders,
Inc.

Lozano's Body Shop

Line #

Description

UOM

Unit | Extended

Unit | Extended

Unit | Extended

Unit

Extended

11
1.2

13

14

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

111

1.12

1.13

1.14

1.15

1.16

1.17

Section llI: Price Schedule (50 Points) An
evaluation of the pricing to the City of
Laredo Total Weighted Evaluation Score 50
Points (All Sections will be combined for one
grand total)

Car Repair Services Hourly Flat Labor Rate
Car Repair Services Part Percentage % Mark-
up Rate

Car Repair Services Cost of Pickup or
Delivery (if available)

Car Repair Services Storage Fees per day (if
any)

Car Repair Services Warranty Offered on
Repairs

Car Repair Services Warranty Offered on
Car Paint Job

Light Duty Truck Repair Services (under
10,000 GVW) Hourly Flat Labor Rate

Light Duty Truck Repair Services (under
10,000 GVW) Part Percentage % Mark-up
Rate

Light Duty Truck Repair Services (under
10,000 GVW) Cost of Pickup or Delivery (if
available)

Light Duty Truck Repair Services (under
10,000 GVW) Storage Fees per day (if any)

Light Duty Truck Repair Services (under
10,000 GVW) Warranty Offered on Repairs
Light Duty Truck Repair Services (under
10,000 GVW) Warranty Offered on Truck
Paint Job

Medium Duty Truck Repair Services (10,000
to 26,000 GVW) Hourly Flat Labor Rate
Medium Duty Truck Repair Services (10,000
to 26,000 GVW) Part Percentage % Mark-
up Rate

Medium Duty Truck Repair Services (10,000
to 26,000 GVW) Cost of Pickup or Delivery
(if available)

Medium Duty Truck Repair Services (10,000
to 26,000 GVW) Storage Fees per day (if
any)

Medium Duty Truck Repair Services (10,000
to 26,000 GVW) Warranty Offered on
Repairs

PKG
Hourly Rate

Percentage

Service Rate

Fee

Warranty (Years)

Warranty (Years)

Hourly Rate

Percentage

Service Rate

Fee

Warranty (Years)

Warranty (Years)

Hourly Rate

Percentage

Service Rate

Fee

Warranty (Years)

Not Stated

Not Stated

$0.00
S 35.00
4 Years

3 Years

Not Stated

Not Stated

$0.00

S 35.00

4 Years

3 Years

Not Stated

Not Stated

$0.00

S 35.00

4 Years

S 35.00

25.0%

N/A

N/A

1vyear

lifetime

S 45.00

25.0%

N/A

N/A

1vyear

lifetime

S 65.00

25.0%

N/A

N/A

1vyear

S 40.00

25.0%

S 125.00

$0.00

1 year
limited
lifetime

S 40.00

25.0%

S 125.00

$0.00

1 year

limited

lifetime

S 40.00

25.0%

S 125.00

$0.00

1 year

S 25.00

15.0%
$0.00
$0.00
1vyear

1year

S 25.00

15.0%

$0.00

$0.00

1year

1year

Not Stated

15.0%

$0.00

$0.00

1year
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1.18

1.19

1.20

1.21

1.22

1.23

1.24

2.1

2.2

Medium Duty Truck Repair Services (10,000
to 26,000 GVW) Warranty Offered on Truck
Paint Job

Heavy Duty Truck Repair Services (over
26,000 GVW) Hourly Flat Labor Rate

Heavy Duty Truck Repair Services (over
26,000 GVW) Part Percentage % Mark-up
Rate

Heavy Duty Truck Repair Services (over
26,000 GVW) Cost of Pickup or Delivery (if
available)

Heavy Duty Truck Repair Services (over
26,000 GVW) Storage Fees per day (if any)

Heavy Duty Truck Repair Services (over
26,000 GVW) Warranty Offered on Repairs
Heavy Duty Truck Repair Services (over
26,000 GVW) Warranty Offered on Truck
Paint Job

Section IV: Completion of Repairs (10
Points) The vendor agrees to perform any
quoted and awarded repair work, in a timely
manner. Time quoted for completion of
repair work may be a factor influencing
and/or determining award of each repair
job.

Repairs will be completed within minimum
working days after receipt of order.

Days of the Week Open.

1

1

Warranty (Years)

Hourly Rate

Percentage

Service Rate

Fee

Warranty (Years)

Warranty (Years)

PKG

Working Days

Working Days

3 Years

Not Stated

Not Stated

$0.00

S 35.00

4 Years

3 Years

4 Days

5 Days

$

lifetime

75.00

25.0%

N/A

N/A

1vyear

lifetime

3 Days
5 Days Sat
Appointment

$

limited

lifetime

50.00

25.0%

$0.00

$0.00

1 year

limited
lifetime

1-7 Days

6 Days

1 year

Not Stated

15.0%

$0.00

$0.00

1vyear

1year

3 Days

6 Days

FY22-001 - Page 2



