				Mendozas Paint and Body Shop			Pete Lozano Garage & Bodyshop			South Texas Auto Rebuilders, Inc.			Lozano's Body Shop	
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended		Unit	Extended		Unit	Extended	U	nit	Extended
1	Section III: Price Schedule (50 Points) An evaluation of the pricing to the City of Laredo Total Weighted Evaluation Score 50 Points (All Sections will be combined for one grand total)	1	PKG											
1.1	Car Repair Services Hourly Flat Labor Rate		Hourly Rate	Not Stated		\$	35.00		\$	40.00		\$	25.00	
1.2	Car Repair Services Part Percentage % Mark- up Rate		Percentage	Not Stated		7	25.0%			25.0%			.0%	
1.3	Car Repair Services Cost of Pickup or Delivery (if available)	1	Service Rate	<u>\$0.00</u>			N/A		\$	125.00		<u>\$0</u>	0.00	
1.4	Car Repair Services Storage Fees per day (if any)	1	Fee	\$ 35.00			N/A			\$0.00		\$0	0.00	
1.5	Car Repair Services Warranty Offered on Repairs	1	Warranty (Years)	4 Years			1 year			1 year		1 1	/ear	
1.6	Car Repair Services Warranty Offered on Car Paint Job	1	Warranty (Years)	3 Years			lifetime			imited fetime		1 \	vear	
1.7	Light Duty Truck Repair Services (under 10,000 GVW) Hourly Flat Labor Rate	1	Hourly Rate	Not Stated		\$	45.00		\$	40.00		\$	25.00	
1.8	Light Duty Truck Repair Services (under 10,000 GVW) Part Percentage % Mark-up Rate	1	Percentage	Not Stated			25.0%			25.0%		15	.0%	
1.9	Light Duty Truck Repair Services (under 10,000 GVW) Cost of Pickup or Delivery (if available)	1	Service Rate	<u>\$0.00</u>			N/A		\$	125.00		ŚŒ	0.00	
1.10	Light Duty Truck Repair Services (under 10,000 GVW) Storage Fees per day (if any)		Fee	\$ 35.00			N/A			\$0.00			0.00	
1.11	Light Duty Truck Repair Services (under 10,000 GVW) Warranty Offered on Repairs	1	Warranty (Years)	4 Years			1 year		:	1 year		1 1	/ear	
1.12	Light Duty Truck Repair Services (under 10,000 GVW) Warranty Offered on Truck Paint Job	1	Warranty (Years)	3 Years			lifetime			imited fetime		1 1	vear	
1.13	Medium Duty Truck Repair Services (10,000 to 26,000 GVW) Hourly Flat Labor Rate	1	Hourly Rate	Not Stated		\$	65.00		\$	40.00		Not:	Stated	
1.14	Medium Duty Truck Repair Services (10,000 to 26,000 GVW) Part Percentage % Mark- up Rate	1	Percentage	Not Stated			25.0%			25.0%		15	.0%	
1.15	Medium Duty Truck Repair Services (10,000 to 26,000 GVW) Cost of Pickup or Delivery (if available)	1	Service Rate	\$0.00			N/A		\$	125.00			0.00	
1.16	Medium Duty Truck Repair Services (10,000 to 26,000 GVW) Storage Fees per day (if													
1.17	any) Medium Duty Truck Repair Services (10,000 to 26,000 GVW) Warranty Offered on	1	Fee	\$ 35.00			N/A			\$0.00		ŞÜ	0.00	
	Repairs	1	Warranty (Years)	4 Years			1 year		:	1 year		1 1	/ear	

			1		1	
1.18	Medium Duty Truck Repair Services (10,000					
	to 26,000 GVW) Warranty Offered on Truck				limited	
	Paint Job	1 Warranty (Years)	3 Years	lifetime	lifetime	1 year
	Heavy Duty Truck Repair Services (over					
1.19		1 Hourly Rate	Not Stated	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	Not Stated
	Heavy Duty Truck Repair Services (over			75.00	φ 36.66	1100 010100
	26,000 GVW) Part Percentage % Mark-up					
	•	1 Percentage	Not Stated	25.0%	25.0%	15.0%
		1 Percentage	Not Stated	25.0%	23.0%	15.0%
1.21	Heavy Duty Truck Repair Services (over					
	26,000 GVW) Cost of Pickup or Delivery (if		4		4	4
	available)	1 Service Rate	<u>\$0.00</u>	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.22	Heavy Duty Truck Repair Services (over					
	26,000 GVW) Storage Fees per day (if any)	1 Fee	\$ 35.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.23	Heavy Duty Truck Repair Services (over					
	26,000 GVW) Warranty Offered on Repairs	1 Warranty (Years)	4 Years	1 year	1 year	1 year
	Heavy Duty Truck Repair Services (over					
1.24	26,000 GVW) Warranty Offered on Truck				limited	
	Paint Job	1 Warranty (Years)	3 Years	lifetime	lifetime	1 year
	Section IV: Completion of Repairs (10	, , ,				,
	Points) The vendor agrees to perform any					
	quoted and awarded repair work, in a timely	,				
2	manner. Time quoted for completion of					
2	repair work may be a factor influencing					
	and/or determining award of each repair					
	-	4 DVC				
	job.	1 PKG				
2.1	Description (III because I standard things of the					
	Repairs will be completed within minimum					
	working days after receipt of order.	1 Working Days	4 Days	3 Days	1-7 Days	3 Days
2.2				5 Days Sat		
	Days of the Week Open.	1 Working Days	5 Days	Appointment	6 Days	6 Days